
2019 Triple-A All-Star Game 
 

INTERNATIONAL LEAGUE ROSTER 
As of July 5, 2019 

 
 
 
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

                                    Manager: 10 Bobby Meacham, Buffalo                    Coach: 33 Stu Cliburn, Rochester                  Coach: 16 Ramon Sambo, Norfolk                  Trainer: Chris McDonald, Toledo  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 PITCHERS B/T HGT. WGT. BIRTHDATE BIRTHPLACE  CLUB (MLB Affiliate) W-L ERA SO SV  
 41 AKIN, Keegan L/L 6’0” 225 4/1/1995 Alma, MI Norfolk (BAL) 4-2 4.20 89 0 
 43 DAVIS, Austin L/L 6’4” 245 2/3/1993 Scottsdale, AZ Lehigh Valley (PHI) 2-1 2.80 45 2 
 19 DURAPAU, Montana R/R 5’11” 175 3/27/1992 Deltona, FL Indianapolis (IND) 1-1 2.00 26 6 
 32 FEYEREISEN, J.P. R/R 6’2” 215 2/7/1993 River Falls, WI Scranton/WB (NYY) 6-0 2.09 59 4 
 2 MAZZA, Chris R/R 6’4” 180 10/17/1989 Walnut Creek, CA Syracuse (NYM) 3-3 3.81 49 0 
 11 REYES, Arturo R/R 5’11” 185 4/6/1992 Warden, WA Durham (TB) 6-3 3.52 54 0 
 22 ROWEN, Ben R/R 6’4” 203 11/15/1988 Ranchos Palos Verdes, CA Gwinnett (ATL) 4-3 3.49 41 0 
 29 RUNZLER, Dan L/L 6’4” 210 3/30/1985 Santa Monica, CA Pawtucket (BOS) 1-1 5.84 21 1 
 33 SHAFER, Justin R/R 6’2” 195 9/18/1992 Lake Wales, FL Buffalo (TOR) 0-2 1.88 33 7 
 30 SMITH, Josh L/L 6’3” 200 10/11/1989 Pleasant Hill, MO Columbus (CLE) 6-1 1.62 49 6 
 4 WALSH, Connor L/R 6’2” 190 10/18/1992 Berwyn, PA Charlotte (CWS) 1-1 2.74 19 4 
  
 CATCHERS B/T HGT. WGT. BIRTHDATE BIRTHPLACE  CLUB (MLB Affiliate) AVG. HR RBI SB  
 17 GRULLON, Deivy R/R 6’1” 180 2/17/1996 Bonao, DOMINICAN REP. Lehigh Valley (PHI) .306 12 48 1 
 13 HAASE, Eric R/R 5’10” 210 12/18/1992 Westland, MI Columbus (CLE) .266 21 40 1 
 66 HIGASHIOKA, Kyle R/R 6’1” 205 4/20/1990 Huntington Beach, CA Scranton/WB (NYY) .245 13 33 0 
 18 TELIS, Tomas S/R 5’8” 220 6/18/1991 El Tigre, VENEZUELA Rochester (MIN) .321 5 23 0 
 
 INFIELDERS B/T HGT. WGT. BIRTHDATE BIRTHPLACE  CLUB (MLB Affiliate) AVG. HR RBI SB  
 5 CASTRO, Willi S/R 6’1” 205 4/24/1997 Rio Piedras, PUERTO RICO Toledo (DET) .300 4 37 13 
 1 CRONENWORTH, Jake L/R 6’1” 185 1/21/1994 St. Clair, MI Durham (TB) .341 10 41 11 
 1 GOINS, Ryan L/R 5’10” 180 2/13/1988 Temple, TX Charlotte (CWS) .321 8 42 3 
 16 HERRERA, Dilson R/R 5’10” 210 3/3/1994 Cartagena, COLOMBIA Syracuse (NYM) .258 17 38 8 
 6 MCBROOM, Ryan R/L 6’3” 235 4/9/1992 Fredricksburg, VA Scranton/WB (NYY) .316 16 37 1 
 20 MOUNTCASTLE, Ryan R/R 6’3” 195 2/18/1997 Winter Springs, FL Norfolk (BAL) .304 15 50 2 
 5 WONG, Kean L/R 5’11” 185 4/17/1995 Hilo, HI Durham (TB) .342 6 42 3  
  
 OUTFIELDERS B/T HGT. WGT. BIRTHDATE BIRTHPLACE  CLUB (MLB Affiliate) AVG. HR RBI SB  
 27 AQUINO, Aristides R/R 6’4” 220 4/22/1994 Santo Domingo, DOMINICAN REP. Louisville (CIN) .302 19 38 5 
 9 BARNES, Brandon R/R 6’2” 210 5/15/1986 Orange, CA Columbus (CLE) .285 18 57 8 
 12 DEMERITTE, Travis R/R 6’0” 180 9/30/1994 New York, NY Gwinnett (ATL) .297 16 59 4 
 19 ROOKER, Brent R/R 6’3” 215 11/1/1994 Germantown, TN Rochester (MIN) .291 13 44 2 

Numerical Roster 

 1 Jake Cronenworth (INF) 
 1 Ryan Goins (INF) 
 2 Chris Mazza (P) 
 4 Connor Walsh (P) 
 5 Willi Castro (INF) 
 5 Kean Wong (INF) 
 6 Ryan McBroom (INF) 
 9 Brandon Barnes (OF) 
 10 Bobby Meacham (Mgr.) 
 11 Arturo Reyes (P) 
 12 Travis Demeritte (OF) 
 13 Eric Haase (C) 
 16 Ramon Sambo (Coach) 
 16 Dilson Herrera (INF) 
 17 Deivy Grullon (C) 
 18 Tomas Telis (C) 
 19 Montana DuRapau (P) 
 19 Brent Rooker (OF) 
 20 Ryan Mountcastle (INF) 
 22 Ben Rowen (P) 
 27 Aristides Aquino (OF) 
 29 Dan Runzler (P) 
 30 Josh Smith (P) 
 32 J.P. Feyereisen (P) 
 33 Stu Cliburn (Coach) 
 33 Justin Shafer (P) 
 41 Keegan Akin (P) 
 43 Austin Davis (P) 
 66 Kyle Higashioka (C) 
 

Umpires 

 HP Roberto Ortiz (PCL) 
 1B Shane Livensparger (IL) 
 2B Junior Valentine (PCL) 
 3B Alex Tosi (IL) 


